THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Board of Supervisors Special Meeting Monday Joint Meeting with the Mountain-Valley Emergency Medical Services Agency Supervisor Chiesa absent June 7, 2010

Convened at 2:00 p.m.

The Mountain-Valley Emergency Medical Services Agency Board of Directors and the Board of Supervisors discussed the operating structure and programs of the Agency. No action was taken.

Adjourned at 3:06 p.m.

ATTESTED: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus State of California

BY: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors